Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, in case of Warrants,
the allotment of warrants shall be made by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days
from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the
said Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue
and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of
last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18
months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of
15 days from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of
Regulation 162(2) of ICDR Regulations.

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
equity shares and warrants.

S.
No.

Category

Pre- Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares
Held

% of share
Holding

No. of Shares
held

% of share
Holding on

Fully Diluted
Capital

A Promoters’ holding:
1. Indian
 Individuals/ HUF 2444036 24.68 5096036 23.50
 Bodies Corporate 3801147 38.39 8851147 40.82

2. Foreign Promoters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Sub Total (A) 6245183 63.07 13947183 64.32

B
Non-Promoters’
holding:

1. Institutional Investors
 Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Venture Capital
Funds

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Alternate Investment
Funds

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign Venture
Capital
Investors

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Foreign Portfolio
Investors

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Financial
Institutions/Banks

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Insurance
Companies

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Provident
Funds/Pension
Funds

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Any Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 20 of 25

(Specify)
 Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.

Central
Government/State
Government(s)/
President of
India

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3
 Investor Education
and Protection Fund
(IEPF)

42274 0.43 42274 0.20

3.
Non-Institution
Investors

Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
up to Rs.2 Lakhs

710540 7.18 710540 3.28

Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
in excess of Rs. 2
Lakhs

1749820 17.67 5827820 26.88

NBFCs Registered
with RBI

0 0 0 0

 Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0

 Any Other 300365 3.03 300365 1.39

 Non-Resident Indians 9661 0.10 9661 0.04

 HUF 63480 0.64 63480 0.29
 Bodies Corporate 780214 7.88 780214 3.60
 Clearing Member 60 0 60 0
 Trust 0 0 0 0
 Sub Total (B) 3656414 36.93 7734414 35.68
 TOTAL (A+B)

C.
Employee Stock
Option Scheme
(ESOS) Outstanding

0 0 0 0

 Sub Total (C) 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C)

9901597 100.00 21681597 100.00

Notes:
1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is

calculated on basis of assuming full conversion of 17,30,000 number of warrants to be
issued under the present issue and 1,00,50,000 number of outstanding warrants pending
for conversion.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 02nd February, 2024.

(xi) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the
percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in